A creditor who has not proved his debt by the last date for proving will be excluded from the dividend, which we intend to declare within the period of 2 months of that date.

Any person who requires further information may contact the Liquidator by telephone on 0161 837 1700. Alternatively enquiries can be made to Nicola Minshull by e-mail at nicola.minshull@begbiestraynor.com or by telephone on 0161 837 1700.

D Quail, Liquidator

24 April 2015 (2325830)

THE GORDON WASTE COMPANY LIMITED

00429365

Registered office: Alexandra House, 43 Alexandra Street, Nottingham, NG5 1AY

Principal Trading Address: Alexandra House, 43 Alexandra Street, Nottingham, NG5 1AY

Notice is hereby given of intention to make a final distribution to creditors of the Company. Notice is also given that creditors who have not already provided their claims must lodge their proofs at PKF Cooper Parry Group Limited, Sky View, Argosy Road, East Midlands Airport, Castle Donington, Derby, DE74 2SA not later than 29 May 2015. The final distribution to creditors will take place without regard to the claim of any person in respect of a debt not proved by the date in this notice.

Date of appointment: 23 April 2015.

Office Holder details: Tyrone Shaun Courtman and Nicholas John Edwards (IP Nos 7237 and 9005) both of PKF Cooper Parry Group Limited, Sky View, Argosy Road, East Midlands Airport, Castle Donington, Derby, DE74 2SA.

For further details contact: Jacob Staten, Email: jacobs@pkfcooperparry.com Tel: 07866785705.

Tyrone Shaun Courtman and Nicholas John Edwards, Joint Liquidators

23 April 2015 (2325847)

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

PYRAMID HOUSING LTD SUNWORLD PROPERTIES LTD SOLARTRON (NINE) LIMITED CELANDINE LIMITED

Section 232 of the Isle of Man Companies Act 1931 Take notice that meetings of members and meetings of creditors in the above matters will be held at Moorfields Corporate Recovery Limited, 88 Wood Street, London, EC2V 7QF on 6 May 2015 at 10.00 am and 10.15 am; 10.30 am and 10.45 am; 11.00 am and 11.15am; 11.30 am and 11.45 am respectively. The purpose of the meetings are in order for the Liquidators to present an account of their acts and dealings and of the conduct of the winding up during the preceding year. Forms of proxy are available. proxies to be used at the meetings must be lodged with Simon Thomas at Moorfields Corporate Recovery Limited, 88 Wood Street, London, EC2V 7QF not later than 4.00 pm on the day before the day appointed for the meetings.

S R Thomas, Joint Liquidator

20 April 2015 (2325836)

RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986
NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF
THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME
MERC ENGINEERING U.K. LIMITED

04239982

On 17 April 2015, the above-named company entered administration. I, Leslie Nuttall, of 7 Cottesloe Place, Barrowford, Nelson, Lancashire BB9 8QZ, was a director of the above-named company on the day it entered administration.

I give notice that I am acting and intend to continue to act in one or more of the ways to which section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 would apply if the above-named company were to go into insolvent liquidation in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named company under the following name: Merc Aerospace Limited, Company Registration Number: 00991178.

(2325841)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME MERC ENGINEERING U.K. LIMITED

04239982

On 17 April 2015, the above-named company entered administration. I, John Stanworth, of Lowerclough Mill, Pendle Street, Barrowford, Nelson, Lancashire BB9 8PH, was a shadow director of the above-named company on the day it entered administration.

I give notice that I am acting and intend to continue to act in one or more of the ways to which section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 would apply if the above-named company were to go into insolvent liquidation in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named company under the following name: Merc Aerospace Limited, Company Registration Number: 00991178.

(2325844)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME MERC ENGINEERING U.K. LIMITED

04239982

On 17 April 2015, the above-named company entered administration. I, Richard Mead, of Lowerclough Mill, Pendle Street, Barrowford, Nelson, Lancashire BB9 8PH, was a director of the above-named company on the day it entered administration.

I give notice it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways to which section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 would apply if the above-named company were to go into insolvent liquidation in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named company under the following name: Merc Aerospace Limited, Company Registration Number: 00991178. (2325849)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME MERC ENGINEERING U.K. LIMITED

04239982

On 17 April 2015, the above-named company entered administration. I, Kathryn Nuttall, of 7 Cottesloe Place, Barrowford, Nelson, Lancashire BB9 8QZ, was a director of the above-named company on the day it entered administration.

I give notice it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways to which section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 would apply if the above-named company were to go into insolvent liquidation in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named company under the following name: Merc Aerospace Limited, Company Registration Number: 00991178. (2325850)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME THE SEMIOTIC ALLIANCE LIMITED

03736103

On 29 April 2015, the above-named Company went into insolvent liquidation. I, Gregory Mark Rowland of 172 Court Lane, London, SE21 7ED was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation. I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways